Board of Directors of Sadhana Nitro Chem Limited (“the Company”) at their meeting held on 
October 29, 2025, inter- alia transacted the following items of business: 

1. Raising of Funds through Right Issue:  

Fund raising for an aggregate amount upto Rs. 2,65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred 
Sixty-Five Crores  only), through issuing fresh fully paid up Equity shares by way of Rights 
issue, on such terms and conditions as may be decided by the Board of Directors/Rights 
Issue Committee of the Company to the eligible equity shareholders of the Company as on